•  the Company will not assert staff comments as a defense in any proceedings initiated by the Commission or any person under the federal securities laws of the United
States.

Sincerely,

Christopher F. Carroll
Senior Vice President, Controller
and Chief Accounting Officer

8

ATTACHMENT A

Rollover Method

   Cumulative
   2001 and
  Year ended December 31, 2006   Year ended December 31, 2005   Year ended December 31, 2004   Year ended December 31, 2003   Year ended December 31, 2002   Prior
   Correcting/
   Correcting   Originating   Originating   Originating   Originating   Originating
   Error   Error   As   Error   As   Error   As   Error   Error
  As Reported   (Notes 1 and 2)  If Adjusted   %   As Reported   (Note 2)   If Adjusted   %   Reported   (Note 2)   If Adjusted   %   Reported   (Note 2)   If Adjusted   %   Reported   (Note 2)   If Adjusted   %   (Note 2)
Revenue  $ 6,190.8  $ (6.1) $ 6,184.7   (0.1%) $ 6,274.3  $ 21.2  $ 6,295.5   0.3%  $ 6,387.0  $ 5.8  $ 6,392.8   0.1%  $ 6,161.7   (6.1) $ 6,155.6   (0.1%) $ 6,059.1   (2.8) $ 6,056.3   0.0%

Salaries and

related
expenses   3,944.1   (5.6)  3,949.7   (0.1%)  3,999.1   4.8   3,994.3   0.1%   3,733.0   1.2   3,731.8   0.0%   3,501.4   0.1   3,501.3   0.0%   3,397.1   (0.1)  3,397.2   0.0%

Office and

general
expenses   2,079.0   6.5   2,072.5   0.3%   2,288.1   2.1   2,286.0   0.1%   2,250.4   (1.5)  2,251.9   (0.1%)  2,225.3   (0.6)  2,225.9   0.0%   2,248.3   (1.5)  2,249.8   (0.1%)

Operating

income
(loss)   106.0   (5.4)  100.6   (5.1%)  (104.2)  23.0   (81.2)  22.1%   (94.4)  6.4   (88.0)  6.8%   (31.9)  (6.9)  (38.8)  (21.6%)  275.8   (4.4)  271.4   (1.6%) $ (55.0)

Pre-tax income

(loss)
from
continuing
operations   (5.0)  (2.1)  (7.1)  (42.0%)  (186.6)  26.4   (160.2)  14.1%   (267.0)  5.8   (261.2)  2.2%   (372.8)  (7.6)  (380.4)  (2.0%)  115.8   (6.1)  109.7   (5.3%)  (57.7)

After-tax loss

from
continuing
operations   (36.7)  (4.5)  (41.2)  (12.3%)  (271.9)  (0.2)  (272.1)  (0.1%)  (544.9)  19.1   (525.8)  3.5%   (640.1)  (3.6)  (643.7)  (0.6%)  (14.8)  (3.4)  (18.2)  (23.0%)  (34.4)

Iron Curtain Method
   Cumulative
   2001 and
  Year ended December 31, 2006   Year ended December 31, 2005   Year ended December 31, 2004   Year ended December 31, 2003   Year ended December 31, 2002   Prior
   Correcting   Correcting   Originating   Originating   Correcting
   Correcting   As   Error   As   Error   Error   As   Error   Error
  As Reported   Error   If Adjusted   %   Reported   (Note 2)   If Adjusted   %   Reported   (Note 2)   If Adjusted   %   As Reported   (Note 2)   If Adjusted   %   Reported   (Note 2)   If Adjusted   %   (Note 2)
Revenue  $ 6,190.8   $ 6,274.3   $ 6,387.0   $ 6,161.7   $ 6,059.1

Salaries and

related
expenses   3,944.1   3,999.1   3,733.0   3,501.4   3,397.1

Office and

general
expenses   2,079.0   2,288.1   2,250.4   2,225.3   2,248.3

Operating

income
(loss)   106.0   (104.2) $ (36.8) $ (141.0)  (35.3%)  (94.4) $ (59.8) $ (154.2)  (63.3%)  (31.9) $ (66.3) $ (98.2)  (207.8%)  275.8  $ (59.4) $ 216.4   (21.5%) $ (55.0)

Pre-tax income

(loss)
from
continuing
operations   (5.0)   (186.6)  (39.2)  (225.8)  (21.0%)  (267.0)  (65.6)  (332.6)  (24.6%)  (372.8)  (71.4)  (444.2)  (19.2%)  115.8   (63.8)  52.0   (55.1%)  (57.7)

After-tax loss

from
continuing
operations   (36.7)   (271.9)  (22.6)  (294.5)  (8.3%)  (544.9)  (22.4)  (567.3)  (4.1%)  (640.1)  (41.5)  (681.6)  (6.5%)  (14.8)  (37.9)  (52.7)  (256.1%)  (34.4)

Note 1 — Adjustments noted above have been corrected from amounts reflected in Note 21 in Company’s 2006 Form 10-K

Note 2 — Credit adjustments are reflected without brackets

9